



\$~40 & 41

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 4594/2003, CM APPL. 7935/2003  
MODERN SCHOOL EDUCATION SOCY. ....Petitioner  
Through: Ms.Raavi Birbal, Adv.

versus

P.O. INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNAL ....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Prakas Gautam, Adv.

41

+ W.P.(C) 6565/2003, CM APPL. 11432-33/2003,  
MODERN SCHOOL EDUCATION SOCIETY ....Petitioner  
Through: Ms.Raavi Birbal, Adv.

versus

PRESIDING OFFICER LABOUR COURT ....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Prakas Gautam, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**  
**27.08.2024**

%

1. It is already past 5:15 pm. No time left.
2. List on 11.11.2024.

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**AUGUST 27, 2024/tp**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*