



\$~6 & 7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

6 W.P.(C) 4594/2003, CM APPL. 7935/2003

MODERN SCHOOL EDUCATION SOCY. ....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ravi Birbal, Adv.

versus

P.O. INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNAL ....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prakash Gautam, Mr.  
Abhay Singh and Ms. Vindhya  
Singh, Advs

7+ W.P.(C) 6565/2003, CM APPL. 11432/2003

MODERN SCHOOL EDUCATION SOCIETY ....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ravi Birbal, Adv.

versus

PRESIDING OFFICER LABOUR COURT ....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prakash Gautam, Mr.  
Abhay Singh and Ms. Vindhya  
Singh, Advs

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

% **04.12.2025**

1. Written submissions along with compilation of judgments, in terms of the Order dated 02.09.2025, have not been filed by the parties.

2. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks, with an advance copy thereof furnished to the other side.



3. List on 20<sup>th</sup> January, 2026 in the category of '*Old/Targeted Matters*'.

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**DECEMBER 4, 2025**

*p/kz*